REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

-,

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
COURT 4D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MISTER-JUSTICE KUMALO:

JUDGE’'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha
CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6900
EMAIL ADDRESS: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Thursday, 08 February 2024 at 10:00

Directives:
1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4D;
2. Introductions will take place in court;

3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopies of draft orders to court;

4. All draft orders in word and pdf format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, mode of hearing etc.
Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 08 February
2024.

5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;

6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office;


mailto:NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

7. Please note the spelling of the Judge’s name, its Judge Kumalo (no H); and

8. Please allow 5 court days for signed orders to be uploaded.

Roll:

1. FNB BANKLTD

2. MAGALIESBEG ESTATE

3. M GKHWELA

4. GLSTEELWORXLTD

5. HARTBEESPOORTDAM ASS

6. NELSPRUIT STEEL LTD

7. P HSTRYDOM

8. P HSTRYDOM

9. PRAELEX PROPERTY

10. B/C OF PARK NORTH

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

TTN LOGISTICS LTD

VOLTANO METERING LTD

RAF

J BEUKES

V N MTSHISELWA

MAVCON PROJECTS

OLEMAGAE TRADING

MOLEMAGAE TRADING

SCHULDEN PROPERTIES

N MATHABA

061285/23

062312/23

070301/23

075297/23

043157/23

061252/22

099021/23

098852/23

098688/23

008711/22



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

U SHITLHELANA+2

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

A MATUMONA

NEDBANK LTD

W ESAU

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: CJOONE

WESBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M M MOLLAGEE+1

S G MOKHOANETSE+1

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

P JJACOBS

AJMTHEMBI+2

SB GUARANTEE

Z G ANTHONY

RAF

T MAHLATSI

M E WESSELS

N M AKIMBOLA

046549/23

046634/23

130836/23

026151/23

093909/23

021184/23

076672/23

85836/19

32247/22

21868/20

132385/23

50393/20



23.STD BANK LTD

24. P B BUITENDACH

25. CHANGING TIDES

26. STD BANK LTD

27.L B MAKGOMO

28.STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P C RIKHOTSO+1

RAF

P T MOSIA

J ERIC+1

RAF

L MOKGOTHO+1

47141/19

33121/17

016891/23

73289/19

15105/13

37787/181

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

29. B SKHOSANA

30. F WADHEKWA

31. FNB BANK LTD

32. FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

S N MABOA

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

R TSHADULI

H D SICHALI

064960/23

077976/23

097356/23

076834/23



33. FNB BANK LTD

34. FNB BANK LTD

35. EX PARTE: J C KRAUSE

36. KJ WILSON

37. ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

J B WESS

P H MAMPURU

DG HOME AFFAIRS

PUC PROMOTIONS

075449/23

082381/23

071007/23

073889/23

086368/23



