**REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA** 



#### IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

## UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: COURT 4D

### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MISTER-JUSTICE KUMALO:**

<u>JUDGE'S SECRETARY</u>: Nobuntu Mbatha <u>CONTACT NUMBER</u>: 012 492 6900 <u>EMAIL ADDRESS</u>: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Thursday, 08 February 2024 at 10:00

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4D;
- 2. Introductions will take place in court;
- 3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopies of draft orders to court;
- 4. All draft orders in <u>word and pdf format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, mode of hearing etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 08 February 2024.

- 5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;
- 6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office;

- 7. Please note the spelling of the Judge's name, its Judge Kumalo (no H); and
- 8. Please allow 5 court days for signed orders to be uploaded.

### Roll:

1.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	TTN LOGISTICS LTD	061285/23
2.	MAGALIESBEG ESTATE	VS	VOLTANO METERING LTD	062312/23
3.	M G KHWELA	VS	RAF	070301/23
4.	GL STEELWORX LTD	VS	J BEUKES	075297/23
5.	HARTBEESPOORTDAM ASS	VS	V N MTSHISELWA	043157/23
6.	NELSPRUIT STEEL LTD	VS	MAVCON PROJECTS	061252/22
7.	P H STRYDOM	VS	OLEMAGAE TRADING	099021/23
8.	P H STRYDOM	VS	MOLEMAGAE TRADING	098852/23
9.	PRAELEX PROPERTY	VS	SCHULDEN PROPERTIES	098688/23
10	. B/C OF PARK NORTH	VS	N MATHABA	008711/22

11. STD BANK LTD	VS	M M MOLLAGEE+1	046549/23
12. STD BANK LTD	VS	S G MOKHOANETSE+1	046634/23
13. U SHITLHELANA+2	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	130836/23
14. FNB BANK LTD	VS	P J JACOBS	026151/23
15. FNB BANK LTD	VS	A J MTHEMBI+2	093909/23
16. A MATUMONA	VS	SB GUARANTEE	021184/23
17. NEDBANK LTD	VS	Z G ANTHONY	076672/23
18. W ESAU	VS	RAF	85836/19
19. STD BANK LTD	VS	T MAHLATSI	32247/22
20. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M E WESSELS	21868/20
21. EX PARTE: C JOONE			132385/23
22. WESBANK LTD	VS	N M AKIMBOLA	50393/20

23. STD BANK LTD	VS	P C RIKHOTSO+1	47141/19
24. P B BUITENDACH	VS	RAF	33121/17
25. CHANGING TIDES	VS	Ρ Τ MOSIA	016891/23
26. STD BANK LTD	VS	J ERIC+1	73289/19
27. L B MAKGOMO	VS	RAF	15105/13
28. STD BANK LTD	VS	L MOKGOTHO+1	37787/181

# BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

#### MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

29. B SKHOSANA	VS	S N MABOA	064960/23
30. F WADHEKWA	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	077976/23
31. FNB BANK LTD	VS	R TSHADULI	097356/23
32. FNB BANK LTD	VS	H D SICHALI	076834/23

33. FNB BANK LTD	VS	J B WESS	075449/23
34. FNB BANK LTD	VS	P H MAMPURU	082381/23
35. EX PARTE: J C KRAUSE			071007/23
36. K J WILSON	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	073889/23
37. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	PUC PROMOTIONS	086368/23